

Com	panv	release
00111	puily	lolouse

## Charge for the breach of the Danish Securities Trading Act

Today, FIH Erhvervsbank A/S has been charged for breach of the Danish Securities Trading Act in respect of price manipulation by having been involved in trading shares in Parken Sport & Entertainment A/S in the period from November 2007 to February 2008 in a way that could affect the price illegally.

FIH Erhvervsbank A/S has previously been active in securities trading by trading shares. Such activities were closed in January 2009.

FIH Erhvervsbank A/S is looking into the matter and as investigations are ongoing, FIH Erhvervsbank A/S will not have further comment to this matter.

Copenhagen, 31 August 2011

Bjarne Graven Larsen Henrik Sjøgreen

Co-CEO Co-CEO

For additional information please contact managing director Bjarne Graven Larsen, +45 72 22 50 00